

SECTION-IIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4890 & 4891
OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.11786, 11789-11788, 14492.
11790, 11793-11794 & 14494 OF 2012

(Applications condonation of delay in filing and refiling
Special Leave Petition and Exemption from filing certified
copy)

HYNOUP FOOD & OIL INDS. LTD. & ORS. Petitioners
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass
the following order:

**"Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, counsel for the
respondent, has circulated a letter praying for
adjournment on the ground of filing additional
documents.**

Put up after two weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above,
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, has not filed Additional Documents so
far,

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in both the
matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

DATED this the 25th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate
2. Mr. A.V. Balan, Advocate
3. Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK-C2