

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4890/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in CRLMA No.3107/ 2011, dated 23/11/2011 in CRLA No.1311/2010,CRLMA No.3107/2011, CRLMA No.5024/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HYNOUP FOOD & OIL INDS. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4891 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Basant R., Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv.  
   Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
   Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
   Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Hemal Sheth, Adv.  
   Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
   Mr. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
  
   Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.  
   Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
   Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties have already concluded their arguments and have failed to establish that this matter requires interference.

However, as a last straw on the camel's back, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought time to ascertain whether the matter can be given a quietus by entering into a settlement by paying the amount payable to the respondent.

List the matters after two weeks on 25.02.2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER