

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4890/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in CRLMA No.3107/2011, dated 23/11/2011 in CRLMA No.3107/2011 in CRLA No.1311/2010, CRLMA No.5024/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HYNOUP FOOD &amp; OIL INDS. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4891 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Sheth, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mrs. Santhana Lakshmi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.  
  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have already indicated in the order dated 11.02.2014 that the special leave petition requires no interference. However, three weeks' time was granted to the parties to explore the possibility of settlement. In response to the same, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that there is no possibility of settlement between them.

Under the circumstances, these special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

[RAJNI MUKHI]  
SR. P.A.

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER